
0\c'

EqUI --d=
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

+

/1.

JK/SN / 565 /sEARKNM0289394/Sep'25

l. Mr.Syedan,
S/o. Basha,
No.3/75, Masuthi Stseet,
Natteri, Kandikai, Isslam Nagar,
Thiru\€llur - 631 205.

Mr.Basha,
F/o.Syedan,
No.3/75. Masuthi Street,
Natteri, lGndikai, Isslam Nagar,
Thiruvallur - 631 205.

Mrs.Ramjini,
M/o.Syedan,
No.3/75, Masuthi Street,
Natteri, lGndikai, Isslam Nagaf
Thiruvallur - 631 205.

Dear Sirs / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERW

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Act 2002 r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowers Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below derribed immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 30.09.2025 for recovery of Rs.5,89,686/-

as on 03.11.2021 as per Demand Notice U/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 2002 with further interest from

04.71,2021 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc Ootal Outstanding being Rs.15,20,6721- as on

09.09.2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd from 1.Mr.Syedan,(Bonower) 2.Mr.Basha,

3.Mrs.Ramjini, (Co-Borrowers).

Reserve Price: Rs.12,80,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only).

Earnest Money Deposit: RS.1,28,O0O/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty EightThousand Only).

I
Equit6 tnall Finance Bank Limited

(Prwiously known as Equitas Finance Limited) 42?9453

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o bettet socicty'EI

46Floor,Phatell,Sp€n<erPtaza,NoT69,MountRoad'AnnaSahi'Chennai'TamilNadu'lndia_5m@2

I+9144489m0|F:+91444zI95o5oJ.o.porate€€quiti6.inlwt,vw,equita$ank,Com|Tollfre€:18001031222|clNtlo:165191T.t1993P1c025280

BEYOND BANKING



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERW

All that piece and parcel of Land and building, Comprised in Old S.No.218/7, New S.No.366/22, with an

extent of 1050Sq.ft., Situated at Veeraganallur Village, Thiruttani Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on;

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

Land b€longs to Mr. Badeysaeubu;
Crmmon Stteet;
vacant Land belongs to Mr. Masthan;
Vacant Land belongs to Mr. Allabagas;
NIL;

situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Thiruttani and Registration Distict of Kanchipuram.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the ear$ or permanendy fastened to anything

attached to earth both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale please refer to the link provided in

www.eouitasbank.com & https://www.bankeauctions,com.

Authorized

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

: Chennai
: 11.09.2025



Eq I-

trJ5
Equitas Small tinan(e Bank

E.AUCTION SALE ]{OTICE U DER SARFAESI ACT 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARAI{TORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURIW INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act the Possession of the below mentioned property

was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited by the Authorized officer of the Bank

Whereas the Authorized Ofncer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on

"AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONOmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act through

online auction

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name &
Address Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.Syedan,
s/o.Basha,
No.3/75, Masuthi Street,
Natteri, Kandikai, Isslam NagEr,

Thiruvallur - 631 205.

2. Mr.Basha,
F/o.Syedan,
No.3/75, Masuthi Street,
Natteri, Kandikai, Isslam Nagar,
Thiruvallur - 631 205.

3. Mrs.Ramjini,
M/o.Syedan,
No.3/75, Masuthi Street,
Natteri, lGndikai, Isslam NagEr,
Thiruvallur - 631 205.

Loan Account No:- SEARKNM0289394

Claim Amount Due Rs.5,89,686/- as on

03.11.2021 with further interest from
04.LL.202L with monthly rest charges and

costs etc Ootal Outstanding being

?s.15,20,6721- as on 09.09.2025)

All that piece and parcel of Land and bullding, Comfised in

Old S.No.218/7, New S.No.366/22, with an extent of
1050Sq.ft., Situated at Veeraganallur Village, Thiruttani
Taluk, Thiruvallur District and bounded on:;

land belongs to Mr. Badeysaeubu;
@mmon stteet;
Vacant Land belongs to Mr. Maslian;
Vacant Land belongs to Mr. Allabagas;
NIL;

situated at within the Sub-Registration Disuict of Thiruttani

and Registrauon District of Kanchipurdm.

Together with all buildings and structure attaded to the

earth or permanenUy fastened to anything attached to eartfl

both present and future aM all easamentary / mamool righE

annexd thereto.

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

Dat€ & Tim€ of Sale: 30,09.2025 - 11,00 AM to 12,30 PM.

Date & Time of Inspection: - 19-09-2025 to 26-09-2025 - 10.00 Al,l to 01.OO PM.
Reserve Pric€: RS.12,8O,0OO/- (Rupees Twelye Lakhs Eighty Thousand Only).
Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.1,28,000/- (Rup€es One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Only).

Equita s.nal FinarKe Bank Limited 
, 4 ZZ g 457(keviously known as Equita5 Finance Limite

4sFloor'Phaell,sp€n.erPlaza,No'769,MountRoad'AnnaSalaiChennai'TamilNadu'lndia_500m2

T: +91 44 4299 50@ | f : +91 /t4 4218 5o5o I co.Porate€equitA.in I M'equitasbank,(om |Toll Free 16m 1o3 1222 l clN No: 165191IN 1993Ptc025280

When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society'tl

UI

BEYOND BANKING



1

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The auction sale will be
https://www.bankeauctions.com.

-2-

On line E-Auction' Bidding through website

2 Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address for details with
regard to digital signature please contact C1 India hrt. Ltd., Plot No.68,3d Floor, Sector-44,
Gurgao.r, Haryana, Pin - 122003; Contact: kabal€cn.M, I,4otile +91-7418281709 (Sjpport flbbile
Numbers +9u2919aLL24125126), Ernail id: rr@clirdh.com mailto:tamilnadu(oauctiontioer.net &
sJooort(obankeauctions. com.

Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www,bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Condiuons of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceed ings.

Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from Cl India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No.68,
3d tu, Serr - 44 Orymq thynE Ph - liD(IB; ffi Htrdrl4, fffi +91-7418281m9

(g#qt t4de t{jtrtss +91729l$'lulAl?5.l26\ FtrPl U: tl@lirda.@rn maitto:&
s-wmbankeatdir-E cn.

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd through
Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of Account No 200000807725 M/s.Equitas Small Finance
Bank Ltd, T.Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No.18, Bazulla Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600
017, IFSC Code: ESFBOO01001 before submitting the bids online on or before 2.0O PM on
29.09.2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd
payable at Chennai.

A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Detiils shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No.769, Mloor, Phase U, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002. on or before 4.O0 PM on 29.09.2025.

The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Resewe Price and bidders shall improve their furtr€r
offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

The successful bidder shall have to pay 250lo of the purdEse amount (including Earnest Money
akeady paid) immediately on closure of the e.auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & connrmation of sale conveyed to them failing whidr Bank is
at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the dosure of the
e.auction -le proceedings.

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank If the borrowers/co-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale no sale will be conducted.

3

4

5

6

7

8

9



EqUI --trJ=
Equitai S.nall Fina.(e Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condiuon" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim charges on the property of any authority besides
the Bank's charges and should sausry themselves about the tide extent quality and quantity of the
property before submitting their bid No claim of whaEoever nature regarding the property put for
sale charg€s/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after
submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or Oect any bid or
adjoum/pos@ne/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and condiuons of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties charges incjuding those of sale certificates registration
dlarges all stautory dues payable to government taxes and rates and outgoings both existing and
future relating to the properties The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15, The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 19-092025 to 26-09-2025 10.00 AM to
01.00 PM For inspection of the properties @ntact Name: Karthik Kumar A - Mobile No.8939729580,
Boopalan E - Mobile No.8608578142, and Sathish - Mobile No.9940286237.

16. The sale is subject !o the conditons prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentjoned above the sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f. 04.11.2015.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectiMty issue
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participaung in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act 2002 You are also at liberty to particlpate in the sale
to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring suitable
buyers.

Authorized Officer

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,

Place
Date

: chennai
: 11.09.2025

Equitas small Finame Eank Limited
(Previously known a5 Equitas Finance Umited)

4279480

When you bonk with us, you conttibute towords q better society'E

4utloor,Ph6€ll,5perrerPlaza,NoT69,MournRoad'Annasalai'Chennai'lamiltladu'lndia-6mm2

r:+9r4429950@|F:+9!4442}95o5o|(orpo'ate€quitAin|\^.'1/w,equit6bank,co.nITollfr€e:1800103.|222|clNtl6:155191TN1993P1c02528o

Dear Sirs / Madam,

BEYOND BANKING



5t5 5L5
63't205 v 631205

!ilil Iil u

Kg KandigaiS.O Ks KandisaiS.O v
1 tL illl il1

S.dfEOIJIIAS SMAI FN,ll{CE

AANX AI'IA SATA CHENNAI

SIdEEOIIIAS SMAI FINANCE

AANK ANNA SALAI CHEXNAI

Thygarayanagff H 0(600017)12{9-2025 07 27:51

Wl2O.0O9 L:14.00 a:10.00 h:i00 (Volwl'o 00)

ArcunlPaid26.0o(Fw tnsulanceio.oo COD:0.00

ln case ot any gievance - DIAL-18002666868

Thygarayanalar H O(60O017)12{9-2n25 07 27 r1

rM:20.009 r-:14.m B:100o Hr00 (.'iwur'(,r
AmounlPaid:26.0qFw) lmurancaio.oo C , ri,

R]065668876rN

li case ol any gnevance - DIAL-1AUU /ti6t)Bl;t)

tub
K9 Kandigai S.o
631205 v

RT065663380lN

AAN( ANJTIA SAIAI CHENNAI

IAIIltILNAOU IRUVALLUR

tt,yq"ray"nrqat tl.O(OOOOtU)1 249-2025 A1:21151

AhouniPaidr26 00(Fw) lns!dner0.00 COD:0 00
Wtm.mq L:14.00 BlO.m Hl.m ryo$t000)

80a2666A681DIAL.


